KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RANKED LIST FOR THE POST OF BINDER GR II (Special Recruitment
for Physically Handicapped Persons belonging to Deaf/Deaf & Dumb and
Partially Deaf) ON ₹ 9940-16580/- IN THE PRINTING DEPARTMENT IN
PALAKKAD DISTRICT_

No.61/15/SSV

Category No. 451/2013

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of **BINDER GR II** (Special Recruitment for Physically Handicapped Persons belonging to Deaf/Deaf & Dumb and Partially Deaf) ON ₹ 9940-16580/- IN THE PRINTING DEPARTMENT IN PALAKKAD DISTRICT, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 27.02.2015.

	SI No	Name	Marks				
Rank			Interview	Weightage	Total	Date of Birth	Remarks
1	5	PRADEEP M M	55	9	64	15/05/1981	Partially Deaf
2	12	MANOSH MOHAN	50	8.4	58.4	11/03/1978	Partially Deaf
3	7	RAJESH C	45	12	57	15/09/1979	Deaf
4	1	SHIJIL M	45	9.6	54.6	12/12/1980	Partially Deaf
5	2	NIMESH A K	43	10.92	53.92	25/08/1972	Partially Deaf
6	4	NOYALDAS A	42	10.2	52.2	20/04/1978	Partially Deaf
7	9	NISAR K	41	10.8	51.8	13/07/1990	Partially Deaf
8	3	SUJEESH K	40	11.4	51.4	02/06/1982	Partially Deaf
9	8	JITHESH P	40	10.8	50.8	07/11/1984	Partially Deaf
10	10	SHANAVAS A	42	8.4	50.4	01/08/1986	Partially Deaf

<u>NOTE</u>

Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and Office Seal. The request for relinquishment received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalisation of Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised.

K.M.VISWANATHAN ADDITIONAL SECRETARY IN CHARGE OF SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-4 (APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

SECTION OFFICER, SS V